#### 900239706 11/28/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richey Industries, Inc.		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Competitor Swim Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	990 Lake Shore Drive		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43204		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1948076	COMPETITOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 628-6880

Email: anna.vislosky@dinsmore.com

Joel B. Cloud - Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 191 West Nationwide Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

75534.1
Joel B. Cloud
/Joel B. Cloud/
_

REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0601

**TRADEMARK** 

900239706

Date:	11/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1. source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0602

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment of Trademarks is executed as of Normal 2, 2012 by RICHEY INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") in favor of COMPETITOR SWIM PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> ("Marks"), together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the identified registrations thereof.

<b>ASSIGNOR</b> :					

RICHEY INDUSTRIES, INC. an Ohio corporation

Richey Smith, President

State of Ohio
)
County of Sunrit
)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Richey Smith, known to me to be the person who, as President of Richey Industries, Inc., of County, Ohio, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

JON R. STEFANIK II, Attorney-At-Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

Competitor Swim Products, Inc. – Assignment of Trademarks 674255v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0603

# **EXHIBIT A**

## List of Marks

Mark	Country	Case Type	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Date Registered	Status
KIEFER COMPETITOR	Benelux	For <del>e</del> ign Trademark	754508	10/31/1990	487390	10/31/1990	Registered
COMPETITOR	Benelux	Foreign Trademark	75,4509	10/31/1990	487391	10/31/1990	Registered
COMPETITOR	EPO	Foreign Trademark	003969532	08/10/2004	3969532	09/19/2005	Registered
KIEFER COMPETITOR	France	Foreign Trademark	241671	10/05/1990	1619624	10/05/1990	Registered
COMPETITOR	France	Foreign Trademark	241672	10/04/1990	1627104	10/04/1990	Registered
KIEFER	Germany	Foreign Trademark	R49590/28 WZ	07/11/1990	1182694	12/01/1991	Registered
KIEFER COMPETITOR	Spain	Foreign Trademark	1599058	11/13/1990	1599068	12/05/1991	Registered
KIEFER COMPETITOR	Switzerland and Liechtenstein	Foreign Trademark	7962	11/01/1990	400307	04/29/1993	Registered
COMPETITOR	Switzerland and Liechtenstein	Foreign Trademark	7961	11/01/1990	388601	01/01/1992	Registered
COMPETITOR	ŪS	US Trademark	74/530584	05/27/1994	1948076	01/16/1996	Registered

Competitor Swim Products, Inc. – Assignment of Trademarks 674255v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 11/28/2012**